# CH \$990.00 115224

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Rectifier Corporation		10/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	10/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Infineon Technologies Americas Corp.	
Street Address:	101 N. Sepulveda Blvd.	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1152248	HEXFET
Registration Number:	1398324	PVR
Registration Number:	1468110	HEXSENSE
Registration Number:	2212312	FETKY
Registration Number:	3093494	IPOWIR
Registration Number:	3024003	DIRECTFET
Registration Number:	4242145	POWIRSTAGE
Registration Number:	4466661	COOLIR2
Registration Number:	4488679	COOLIR
Registration Number:	4254149	COOLIR2BRIDGE
Registration Number:	4510950	COOLIR2PAK
Registration Number:	4556104	COOLIR2MOD(ULE)
Registration Number:	4505515	COOLIR2DRIVE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0140

900362436

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4466662	COOLIRIGBT
Registration Number:	4556105	COOLIR2IGBT
Registration Number:	4471041	COOLIR2DIE
Registration Number:	4564347	COOLIR-STACK
Registration Number:	4564348	COOLIR <sup>2</sup> -STACK
Registration Number:	4478318	POWIRAUDIO
Registration Number:	4462861	SUPIR-SMD
Registration Number:	4295847	LEDRIVIR
Registration Number:	4481304	COOLIRDIODE
Registration Number:	4659768	COOLIR2DIODE
Registration Number:	4481307	POWIR'D BY IR
Registration Number:	4671968	STRONGIRFET
Registration Number:	4727818	μΙΡΜ
Registration Number:	4580261	FASTIRFET
Registration Number:	4703921	SCT
Registration Number:	4517902	COOLIRFET
Registration Number:	4584601	COOLIR2FET
Serial Number:	76713127	UHVIC
Registration Number:	4859908	AU-CONVERTIR
Registration Number:	3524600	CHIL
Registration Number:	3606570	SUPIRBUCK
Registration Number:	3901109	GANPOWIR
Registration Number:	3845841	CELLSPY
Registration Number:	3635335	SLIC
Serial Number:	86736579	IOR
Serial Number:	86736638	INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 949-9022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25316

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Terranella

SIGNATURE:	/ft/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Infineon Technologies Americas Corp Merger name change 2015-10-01#page1.tif source=Infineon Technologies Americas Corp Merger name change 2015-10-01#page2.tif source=Infineon Technologies Americas Corp Merger name change 2015-10-01#page3.tif source=Infineon Technologies Americas Corp Merger name change 2015-10-01#page4.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION" UNDER

THE NAME OF "INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS CORP.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10152787

Date: 09-29-15

881421 8100M SR# 20150304812

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:55 PM 09/29/2015
FILED 12:55 PM 09/29/2015
SR 20150304812 - File Number 881421

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.

### WITH AND INTO

### INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

International Rectifier Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:
- (a) Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Infineon"); and
  - (b) International Rectifier Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("IRC").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of September 29, 2015, among IRC, Infineon Technologies US InterCo LLC and Infineon has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is International Rectifier Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended in the merger to be "Infineon Technologies Americas Corp."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of IRC as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article ONE of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Infineon Technologies Americas Corp. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on tile at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 101 N. Sepulveda Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245.

RLF1 12358210v.3

- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger contemplated herein by the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be effective on October 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IRC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this  $29^{\rm th}$  day of September, 2015.

INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION

Name: Lawrence Michlovich

Title: Secretary

3

RLF1 12358210v.3

**RECORDED: 04/28/2016**